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Delegate Company E-Mail Address
1 Allen, Nigel Charles Lawrence Surfaces surface@clgplc.co.uk
2 Andreasson, Gunnar Sigma Innovation gunnar.andreasson@mail12.calypso.net
3 Barnes, Kevin University of Dublin sportslabs@clara.co.uk
4 Barrett, Steve Armacell, LLC, USA Steve.J.Barret@Armacell.com
5 Battlle, Javier POLIGRAS IBERICA, S.A. poligrasiberica@poligras.es
6 Baumann, Stefan PolyOne, Melos-Melle Stefan.Baumann@Polyone.com
7 Beyer, Michael APT, Harmony Beyer@advpolytech.com
8 Boisnard, Dominique Labosport labosport@wanadoo.fr
9 Bojahr, Reinhard PROCON, Geseke rbojahr@procon-gmbh.com
10 Brenninkmeijer, Onno DESSO DLW onno.brenninkmeijer@ddsports.com
11 Breuer, Peter BSW Berleburger SW p.breuer@berleburger.de
12 Cluesener, Rudolfo Gummiwerk Kraiburg rcluesener@aol.com
13 Corti, Claudio Limonta Sport SPA claudiocorti@limontasport.com
14 Cox, Alastair CST cstcromford@aol.com
15 De Vries, Hugo Astro Turf Europe-NL astroturf.europe@astroturf.nl
16 Dedecker, Marc Armstrong DLW marc.dedecker@ddsports.com
17 Deleu, Caroline DESSO DLW caroline.deleu@ddsports.com
18 Dierkens, Philippe Cabrita Sports Systems philippe.dierkens@domo.org
19 Ditzel, Will Astro Turf Europe-NL astroturf.europe@astroturf.nl
20 Ducoulombier, Freddy LANO  NV annick.depoortere@lano.be
21 Dura, Juan IBV jvdura@ibv.upv.es
22 Eberle, Rene UEFA rene.eberle@uefa.ch
23 Favre, Thierry UEFA thierry.favre@uefa.ch
24 Fleischmann, Theo ESSM Magglingen theo.fleischmann@baspo.admin.ch
25 Forabosco, Andrea Limonta Sport SPA andreaforabosco@limontasport.com
26 Fuller, Caron LTA caron.fuller@LTA.org.com
27 Furrer, Paul Gezolan AG. CH p.furrer@gezolan.ch
28 Gabrielsen, Morten NBI morten.gabrielsen@byggforsk.no
29 Gambino, Dr. Giampetro Mondo ggambino@mondoita.com
30 Gillies, Ewan Scotish Sport Council ewan.gillies@sportscotland.org.uk
31 Girard, Darren Balsam Pacific Pty.Ltd. dgirard@balsam.com.au
32 Glasze, Karin IST Switzerland KGlasze@bluewin.ch
33 Grammel, Stefan Fa. Becker, Berlin grammel@gebr-becker-gmbh.com
34 Guy, Al IAAF Working Group aguy@indigo.ie
35 Härting, Bernd IST Leipzig Bhaerting@t-online.de
36 Härting, Sabine IST leipzig Bhaerting@t-online.de
37 Hediger, Rolf STS Sportfloor sts.hediger@vtx.ch
38 Hegermann, Cay Fritec c-hegerm@online.no
39 Henieux, Alain SYMBIOR Techn. INC fvachon@xlturf.com
40 Jacobs, Werner Astro Turf Europe-NL astroturf.europe@astroturf.nl
41 Jorissen, Ralph Ten Cate Thiolon bv r.jorissen@tencate.com
42 Kaspersen, Ivar Astro Turf Europe-NL astroturf.europe@astroturf.nl
43 Keller, Markus Realsport markus.keller@wanadoo.fr
44 Knauf, Hans-Peter FMPA fmpa.ref46@po.uni-stuttgart.de
45 Kockelkorn, Frank Sportamt Zürich frank.kockelkorn@spa.stzh.ch
46 Kolitzus, Hans Jörg IST Switzerland hjkolitzus@bluewin.ch
47 Kunkel, Roland J. R.K.Intern. Sports Consulting RKunkel146@AOL.COM
48 Laruel, Benoit IAAF Techn. Officer benoit.laruel@iaaf.org
49 Lawrence, Charles Charles Lawrence Surfaces surface@clgplc.co.uk
50 Malatesta, Domenico SYMBIOR Techn. INC fvachon@xlturf.com
51 Marcalli, Benedetta Safigreen, Italy safitex@tin.it
52 Martinet, Alain Tarkett Sommer alain.martinet@tarson.com
53 Marzorati, Luigi FIBA marzorati@fiba.promotion.com
54 Meyer, Karl Conica Techn. karl.meyer@conica.com
55 Miller, Dr. Stuart ITF-Intern. Tennis stuart.miller@itftennis.com
56 Milner, Ed ISSS President, USA ed.milner@netheaven.com
57 Moody, Trey Armacell, LLC, USA Trey.W.Moody@Armacell.com
58 Moody, Kimberly USA Trey.W.Moody@Armacell.com
59 Mullen' s, Brian University of Dubling sportslabs@clara.co.uk
60 Müller, Walter ofi-Inst. f.Sporttechn. walter.mueller@ofi.co.at
61 Myhrvold, Ole Norges Fotballforbund ole.myhrvold@fotball.no
62 Negroni, Claudio UEFA claudio.negroni@uefa.ch
63 Nixon, Richard Sports Labs sportslabs@clara.co.uk
64 Nuttall, Ian Stadia Magazine ian@stadia.tv
65 O' Donnnel, Eric Sports Labs sportslabs@clara.co.uk
66 Oldeweghuis, Martin Ten Cate Thiolon bv M.Oldeweghuis@tencate.com



67 Ortiz de Zuniga, Luis Greenfloor S.L. olga@greenfloor.com
68 Owegeser, Tobias SMG, Germany tobias.owegeser@smg-gmbh.de
69 Palomera, Santiago Mondo compra@mondoiberica.es
70 Papadimas, George Dipl.Ing.Sporttech gpapd@tee.gr
71 Parks, Steve Parks Supplies stplarch@aol.com
72 Passinetti, R. Franplast, Italy techd@franplast.it
73 Petit, Claude Lano Sports bv claude.petit@lano.be
74 Pinget, Georges Armstrong DLW (Switzerl.) service_switzerland@armstrong_dlw.com
75 Prisse, Albert F. E.A.T.P. - Belgium AFP@EATP.org
76 Ramiro, Jose IBV jvdura@ibv.upv.es
77 Reyenga, Menno ISA Sport menno.reyenga@isa-sport.com
78 Roger, Jose Gezolan AG. CH j.roger@gezolan.ch
79 Salomons, Harry Astro Turf - Southwest hsalomons@astroturf.com
80 Salzmann, Nicole ISA Sport nicole.salzmann@isa-sport.com
81 Sarin, Davor Concept 90 Ltd.-Zagreb concept@zg.tel.hr
82 Seaton, Reed Southwest Rec.Industr, TX rseaton@aspginc.com
83 Silvain, Rolli Service de Sports de la Ville de Nyonsylvain.rolli@nyon.ch
84 Smith, Kathleen USSL usslksmith@hotmail.com
85 Smith-Builta, Ashley USA usslksmith@hotmail.com
86 Springate, Nick Mc. Ardle-Astro Turf astroturf@mcardlegroup.co.uk
87 Stricklen, Dr. Phil.M. Astro Turf - Southwest pstricklen@astroturf.com
88 Sturm, Wolfgang Conica Techn. wolfgang.sturm@conica.com
89 Tiraboschi, Vittorio Tessiture, Italy mkt@tessitureradici.com
90 Trickey, Chris SAPCA info@sapca.org.uk
91 Tucker, Art California Products Corp. a.tucker@plexipave.com
92 Ulseth, Per Armstrong DLW Fax 0047 613 120 81
93 Vachon, Frederic SYMBIOR Techn. INC fvachon@xlturf.com
94 Vallauri, Andrea Mondo avallauri@mondoita.com
95 Van Balen, Jeroen A. Ten Cate Thiolon bv j.vanbalen@tencate.com
96 Van den Berg, Bas Edel Grass B.V. bas.vandenberg@hetnet.nl
97 Van Gelderen, Johnnie Sue Astec Intern., Chattanooga jvangelderen@astecinc.com
98 Van Gelderen, Ronald.E. Astec Intern., Chattanooga jvangelderen@astecinc.com
99 Vanfleteren, Alain LANO SPORTS NV alain.vanfleteren@lano.be

100 Vercammen, Marc Tarkett Sommer marc.vercammen@tarsom.com
101 Wallin, Per-Erik AB-Metodik, Sweden per-erik.wallin@a-metodik.se
102 Watson, Vic CST watson.at.elgar.av@care4freee.net
103 Webb, Geoffrey Footballfoundation geoffw@footballfoundation.org.uk
104 Weedon, Roger Mc. Ardle Sport Tec. Ltd. JenCave@mcardlegroup.co.uk
105 Whelan, Michael University of Dubling sportslabs@clara.co.uk
106 Wibrew, Sam Stadia Magazine sam.wibrew@stadia.tv
107 Willems, John TNO j.willems@ind.tno.nl
108 Williams, Steve The Football Association steve.williams@TheFA.com
109 Wilson, Ron OTS Company info@gflexsurfaces.com
110 Woods, Allen FIH awoodhoc@aol.com
111 Wouters, Bart Cabrita Sports Systems bart.wouters@domo.org
112 Wright, David Fieldturf Inc. dwright@fieldturf.com
113 Wutzer, Bernd Polytan GmbH bernd.wutzer@polytan.de
114 Young, Raymond Sport Testing Intern. STI ycecan@yce.com.au
115 Zanolin, Nar FIBA Study Centre nar-zanolin@libero.it


